Beneficial Owners of the Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record Date, i.e. October 11, 2019, on a proportionate 
basis,  through  the  “Tender Offer”  route,  at  a  price  of  Rs.110  (Rupees  One  Hundred  and  Ten  Only)  per  Equity  Share 
(“Buyback Price”) for an aggregate amount of upto Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) (the “Maximum Buyback 
Size”). 
1) The Buyback  is  in accordance with the Article 73 of the Articles of Association of the Company, provisions of Sections 

68, 69, 70 and 110 & all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act 2013, as amended and to the extent

[...]

including any statutory modifications or re‐enactments thereof. 

Maximum  Buy 
Back Size 

Maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back i.e. upto 10,00,000 
Equity  Shares  multiplied  by  the  Buy  Back  Price  of  Rs.110  per  Equity  Share 
aggregating upto Rs.11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Only). 

CDSL  Central Depository Services (India) Limited.

Company  Freshtrop Fruits Limited.

Companies Act  The Companies Act, 2013.

Depositories  Collectively, National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services
(India) Limited.

[...]

shall not exceed 25% of the paid‐up equity shares of the Company. Accordingly, the number of Equity 
Shares that can be bought back during the financial year cannot exceed 30,36,250 (Thirty Lacs Thirty 

Six Thousands Two Hundred and Fifty) Equity Shares being 25% of 1,21,45,000  (One Crore Twenty 
One Lacs Forty Five Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten only) each, being the 
total number of Equity Shares  in  the paid‐up Equity Share capital of  the Company as on March 31, 
2019. Since the Company proposes to Buy‐Back upto 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs) Equity Shares, the same is